UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 16-CR-64

KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL,

v.

Defendant.

RESPONSE OF THE UNITED STATES TO DEFENDANT KELLY VAN DEN HEUVEL'S MOTION FOR SEVERANCE OF DEFENDANTS

The United States of America, by and through its attorneys, Gregory J. Haanstad, United States Attorney, and Mel S. Johnson and Matthew D. Krueger, Assistant United States Attorneys, hereby makes the following response to defendant Kelly Van Den Heuvel's Motion for Severance of Defendants (R.110). The United States does not object to Ms. Van Den Heuvel's motion or to her suggestion that the trial of charges against her be scheduled after the trial of defendant Ronald Van Den Heuvel.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, this 14th day of July, 2017.

Respectfully Submitted,

GREGORY J. HAANSTAD United States Attorney

By: /s/Mel S. Johnson

MEL S. JOHNSON

Assistant United States Attorney

/s/ Matthew D. Krueger
MATTHEW D. KRUEGER
Assistant United States Attorney
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Office of the United States Attorney Eastern District of Wisconsin 517 East Wisconsin Avenue, Room 530 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Telephone: (414) 297-1700

Fax: (414) 297-1738